Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Alan Chi
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Seattle Renters’ Commission Member

| Council Confirmation required?
[X Appointment OR [:l Reappointment @ Vs

DNO

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
[] council mm/dd/yy. 3/1/2023
[ ] mayor to
Other: Commission 2/28/2025
[J Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Bryant 98105 ]
Background:

Alan is interested in serving on the Seattle Renter's Commission because they are interested in learning
about and participating in building housing equity for the Seattle. Although Alan is in a fortunate
position to be able to afford to pay rent comfortably, many of their fellow Seattleites are not in this
situation and really struggle to pay for the basic need of housing. As the mission of this commission
states, | would like to be a part of representing the "diverse renter voices across the city" and participate
in developing policies that positively impact housing affordability.

izing Sighatu riginal signature): Appointing Signatory:
W/m fiwuaL (eDFRE - (o CHAR
/

T

t

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



Alan Chi

EXPERIENCE

Convoy, Seattle, WA — Program Manager, Product

September 2019 - Present

e Oversaw team in planning and execution of all-company hackathon event (Moonshot Week); managed communication
across the entire company and led bi-weekly team meetings.

e Designed standardized technical interviewing processes to maintain a high bar of talent for the Data Science
organization.

e Created dashboards for C-level leaders to track organizational health, giving leaders the ability to make data driven
decisions on how and where to grow the business.

e Launched quarterly employee experience survey to measure employee satisfaction, then developed programs to
improve employee experience and retention.

e Collaborate cross-functionally with HR, Engineering, Product, Finance, and Legal.

La Vie Counseling Center, Pasadena, CA — Marriage & Family Therapist Trainee

April 2018 - June 2019

e From 2017-2019, | took a 2 year hiatus from working in the technology industry to pursue a graduate degree in
psychology.

e Accrued over 300 clinical hours providing outpatient therapy treatment for adults, children, couples, and families with
mental health issues.

Groupon Inc., Seattle, WA — Data Analyst

October 2016 - August 2018

e Created and optimized SQL queries for the Push Marketing team’s core business intelligence metrics.

e Designed Tableau dashboards to measure KPlIs, including conversion rate and revenue, to assess the push
notifications marketing channel.

e Partnered with company leaders to translate data analytics into business strategy.

Concur Technologies (now part of SAP), Bellevue, WA — Data Analyst

July 2015 - August 2016

e Designed Tableau dashboards for tracking recruiting metrics and recruiter performance.

e Built ETL pipeline for migrating data from Business Objects to Tableau.

e Gathered user requirements from key stakeholders and iterated on dashboard design for increased adoption across
the business.

Tableau Software (now part of Salesforce), Seattle, WA — Technical Support Engineer

July 2013 - July 2015

e Resolved technical issues using expert level understanding of the Tableau suite of products.

e Built data visualization reports in Tableau based on customers’ user requirements.

e Leveraged strong communication skills to de-escalate customer concerns via email, phone and screen sharing.

EDUCATION

Fuller Theological Seminary, Pasadena, CA
Master of Science (M.S.), Marriage & Family Therapy
September 2017 - June 2019

University of Washington, Seattle, WA
Bachelor of Science (B.S), Informatics
September 2009 - June 2013



Seattle Renters' Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125280, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

Appointing Authority for SRC Member Positions
= 6 City Council-appointed (Positions 1 through 6)
" 6 Mayor-appointed (Positions 7 through 12)

= 2  Commission-appointed (Positions 13 and 14)
7l

Roster:
Position Position
D **G  RD No. Title Name
1. Member Atif Osmani
2. Member
3. Co-Chair Dan Godfrey
4, Member
5. Member
6. Member
6 (0] 6 7. Member Char Smith
8. Member
6 F 3 9. Co-Chair Kim McGillivray
10. Member
11. Member Schnidine Registin
12. Member
3 T 4 13. Member Arianna Laureano
14. Member Alan Chi
Get Engaged
15. Member Lydia Felty
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3) (4)
American
Transgender : = Hispanic/ Indian/
Male Female /Non-Binary NB/O/U Asian mﬂ S —— :'a at:::
Mayor
Council
Other
Total
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term
Begin Date

3/1/22
3/1/21

3/1/22

3/1/22
3/1/21
3/1/22
3/1/21

3/1/22

3/1/22

3/1/23

9/1/22
(5)

Other

Term
End Date

2/28/24
2/28/23

2/28/24

2/28/24
2/28/23
2/28/24
2/28/23

2/28/24

2/28/24

2/28/25

8/31/23

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Get Engaged Program (Position 15)

Term Appointed
# By
1 Council
1 Council
2 Council
Council
Council
Council
1 Mayor
Mayor
1 Mayor
Mayor
1 Mayor
Mayor
1 Commission
1 Commission
Get Engaged
1 Program
(7) (8) (9)
Pacific  Middle L

Islander Eastern





