

# City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Alan Chi									
Board/Commission Name: Seattle Renters' Commission		Position Title: Member							
✓ Appointment       OR       ☐ Reappointment       Council Confirmation required?         ✓ Yes       ☐ No									
Appointing Authority:	Date A	Appointed:	Term	of Position: *					
Council	mm/d		3/1/2023						
Mayor			to						
Other: Commission		2/		2/28/2025					
			$\square$ Serving remaining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Co	de:	Contact Phone No.:						
Bryant	98105								
Background:  Alan is interested in serving on the Seattle Renter's Commission because they are interested in learning about and participating in building housing equity for the Seattle. Although Alan is in a fortunate position to be able to afford to pay rent comfortably, many of their fellow Seattleites are not in this situation and really struggle to pay for the basic need of housing. As the mission of this commission states, I would like to be a part of representing the "diverse renter voices across the city" and participate in developing policies that positively impact housing affordability.									
Authorizing Signature foriginal signature	e):		Appointing Signatory:						
Lillothy		JANIEL	- G	ODFREY - CO-CHAIR					

<sup>\*</sup>Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

# **Alan Chi**



### **EXPERIENCE**

**Convoy**, Seattle, WA — Program Manager, Product September 2019 - Present

- Oversaw team in planning and execution of all-company hackathon event (Moonshot Week); managed communication across the entire company and led bi-weekly team meetings.
- Designed standardized technical interviewing processes to maintain a high bar of talent for the Data Science organization.
- Created dashboards for C-level leaders to track organizational health, giving leaders the ability to make data driven decisions on how and where to grow the business.
- Launched quarterly employee experience survey to measure employee satisfaction, then developed programs to improve employee experience and retention.
- Collaborate cross-functionally with HR, Engineering, Product, Finance, and Legal.

# La Vie Counseling Center, Pasadena, CA - Marriage & Family Therapist Trainee

April 2018 - June 2019

- From 2017-2019, I took a 2 year hiatus from working in the technology industry to pursue a graduate degree in psychology.
- Accrued over 300 clinical hours providing outpatient therapy treatment for adults, children, couples, and families with mental health issues.

## **Groupon Inc.**, Seattle, WA — Data Analyst

October 2016 - August 2018

- Created and optimized SQL queries for the Push Marketing team's core business intelligence metrics.
- Designed Tableau dashboards to measure KPIs, including conversion rate and revenue, to assess the push notifications marketing channel.
- Partnered with company leaders to translate data analytics into business strategy.

# **Concur Technologies** (now part of SAP), Bellevue, WA — Data Analyst

July 2015 - August 2016

- Designed Tableau dashboards for tracking recruiting metrics and recruiter performance.
- Built ETL pipeline for migrating data from Business Objects to Tableau.
- Gathered user requirements from key stakeholders and iterated on dashboard design for increased adoption across the business.

# $\textbf{Tableau Software} \ (\text{now part of Salesforce}), \ Seattle, \ WA-Technical \ Support \ Engineer$

July 2013 - July 2015

- Resolved technical issues using expert level understanding of the Tableau suite of products.
- Built data visualization reports in Tableau based on customers' user requirements.
- Leveraged strong communication skills to de-escalate customer concerns via email, phone and screen sharing.

## **EDUCATION**

# Fuller Theological Seminary, Pasadena, CA

Master of Science (M.S.), Marriage & Family Therapy September 2017 - June 2019

## University of Washington, Seattle, WA

Bachelor of Science (B.S), Informatics September 2009 - June 2013

# Seattle Renters' Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125280, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

**Appointing Authority for SRC Member Positions** 

- 6 City Council-appointed (Positions 1 through 6)
- 6 Mayor-appointed (Positions 7 through 12)
- Commission-appointed (Positions 13 and 14)
- Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Get Engaged Program (Position 15)

# Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
			1.	Member	Atif Osmani	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Council	
			2.	Member		3/1/21	2/28/23	1	Council	
			3.	Co-Chair	Dan Godfrey	3/1/22	2/28/24	2	Council	
			4.	Member					Council	
			5.	Member					Council	
			6.	Member					Council	
6	0	6	7.	Member	Char Smith	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor	
			8.	Member		3/1/21	2/28/23		Mayor	
6	F	3	9.	Co-Chair	Kim McGillivray	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor	
			10.	Member		3/1/21	2/28/23		Mayor	
			11.	Member	Schnidine Registin	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Mayor	
			12.	Member					Mayor	
3	Т	4	13.	Member	Arianna Laureano	3/1/22	2/28/24	1	Commission	
			14.	Member	Alan Chi	3/1/23	2/28/25	1	Commission	
			15.	Get Engaged Member	Lydia Felty	9/1/22	8/31/23	1	Get Engaged Program	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART				CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender /Non-Binary	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor													
Council													
Other													
Total													

Key:

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

<sup>\*</sup>D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

<sup>\*\*</sup>G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A